## I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2009 (FIRST) Regular Session

## **Resolution No. 233-30 (LS)**

Introduced by:

R. J. Respicio Judith P. Guthertz, DPA <u>B. J.F. Cruz</u> T. C. Ada F. B. Aguon, Jr. T. R. Muña Barnes Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr. v. c. pangelinan M. J. Rector F. F. Blas, Jr. E. J.B. Calvo J. V. Espaldon Telo Taitague Ray Tenorio Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to approving a start-up budgetary allotment for the Committee on Ethics and Standards of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000).

## 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, the Committee on Ethics and Standards was appointed on August 20.2009, and requires and allocation of funds by the Committee on Rules in order to exercise the powers and perform the duties granted to it, including organizing its staff and hiring of such secretarial, professional and stenographic help as necessary, pursuant to Sections 18.02 and 18.03 of the Standing Rules; now, therefore, be it

9 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trenta Na* 10 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the 11 people of Guam, allocate Fifteen thousand Dollars (\$15,000) to the Committee 12 on Ethics and Standards as its start-up budget pending the submission of an 13 additional formal budget request by the Committee; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on
Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and
that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Senator Judtith T.
Guthertz, Chairperson of the Committee of Ethics and Standards of *I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THIS 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2009.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE<sup>I</sup>MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary